	•			
Ť	*			
				7///
		KNN	nn	
	<i>`</i> / / / ,		000	17

(Req	uestor's Name)			
(Add	ress)			
bbA)	ress)			
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	#)		
PICK-UP		MAIL		
(Bus	iness Entity Nam	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:			

Office Use Only



05/13/13--01026--011 **87.50



- 05/16/13



Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: SynerGenesis Corporation (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Siling Fee

Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50
Filing Fee,
Certified Copy
& Certificate

¥ •

غر ۲

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Bridgette Benjamin-Donaldson

Name (Printed or typed)

1359 Honey Blossom Dr.

Address

Orlando, FL 32824

City, State & Zip

(407) 538-3192

Daytime Telephone number

bdonaldson@synergenesisintl.org

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

· ..

t

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

	te corporation shall be: SynerGenesi			<u></u>
ARTICLE II				
135	Principal <u>street</u> address: 9 Honey Blossom Dr.		من Mailing address, if different is: رم المنابع المنابع	_
Or	ando, FL 32824			
				<u>ni (ni</u>
ARTICLE I	I PURPOSE	Cornoration is est	ablished for the purposes of targeting organ	izational cunnort
	or which the corporation is organized is:	· .		·····
	sing initiatives and grants to foster Corporate Social	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-
by those entiti	es that operate in designated communities acro	oss Florida, espec	ially in under-served communities and with	n disenfranchised
populations. Ti	ne Corporation will solicit funding to operate in tar	geted communitie	s and will obtain resources that will be used	to fund community
events, suppor	t school systems for programs in jeopardy of being	g cut and to provide	e academic incentives, through a scholarship	program, awarded
to 1 middle and 1	high school student annually, that will enable them to su	uccessfully pursue ed	ucational goals. The Corporation will further lobby	for community parks,
provide reso	ources to develop community gardens,	and engage in	youth cultural and other extra-curri	cula activities.
	·····			
ARTICLE I			e directors are elected and appointed:	
appointed	by a majority vote by the member		ard of Directors.	_
ARTICLE				
	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI	RECTORS		
	Vincent C. Carter, Chairman		Revoold Fanord Vice Chairman	
Name and Titl	e. Vincent C. Carter, Chairman	Name and Title		
Name and Titl Address	e: Vincent C. Carter, Chairman 3670 Maguire Blvd., Suite 200	Name and Title	581 N. Park Ave. #881	
	e. Vincent C. Carter, Chairman	Name and Title		
Address	e: Vincent C. Carter, Chairman 3670 Maguire Blvd., Suite 200 Orlando, FL 32803	Name and Title Address:	581 N. Park Ave. #881 Apopka, FL 32704	
Address Name and Titl	e: Vincent C. Carter, Chairman 3670 Maguire Blvd., Suite 200 Orlando, FL 32803 e: Brandi Whaley, Treasurer	Name and Title Address:	581 N. Park Ave. #881 Apopka, FL 32704	
Address	e: Vincent C. Carter, Chairman 3670 Maguire Blvd., Suite 200 Orlando, FL 32803 e: Brandi Whaley, Treasurer 957 Veronica Circle	Name and Title Address:	581 N. Park Ave. #881 Apopka, FL 32704 Frances Ayala, Secretary 3029 Penshurst Lane	
Address Name and Titl	e: Vincent C. Carter, Chairman 3670 Maguire Blvd., Suite 200 Orlando, FL 32803 e: Brandi Whaley, Treasurer	Name and Title Address:	581 N. Park Ave. #881 Apopka, FL 32704 Frances Ayala, Secretary	
Address Name and Titl Address	e: Vincent C. Carter, Chairman 3670 Maguire Blvd., Suite 200 Orlando, FL 32803 e: Brandi Whaley, Treasurer 957 Veronica Circle Ocoee,FL 34761	Name and Title Address: Name and Title	581 N. Park Ave. #881 Apopka, FL 32704 Frances Ayala, Secretary 3029 Penshurst Lane Windermere, FL 34786	
Address Name and Titl Address	e: Vincent C. Carter, Chairman 3670 Maguire Blvd., Suite 200 Orlando, FL 32803 e: Brandi Whaley, Treasurer 957 Veronica Circle	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	581 N. Park Ave. #881 Apopka, FL 32704 Frances Ayala, Secretary 3029 Penshurst Lane Windermere, FL 34786	

Name and Title:_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name and Title:	-	
Address		Address:	-	
·			-	
	utur,		-	
Name and Title:	······································	Name and Title:	-	
Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address:	-	
	·····		-	
			-	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT			
m is the second of the second of the	arida street address (P.O. Box NOT accept	able) of the registered agent is:		
Name:	Bridgette Donaldson		. ដ	
Address:	1359 Honey Blossom D		HAY	
	Orlando, FL 32824		- -	gar yang sin Gundiga yang K
			AX	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is:			<u>_</u> 5	tintan tintan tintan tintan
i ne <u>name and au</u>	·		ີ ປາ ກ	12 B
Name:	Bridgette Donaldson	>		
Address:	1359 Honey Blossom D	Dr		
	Orlando, FL 32824			

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiag with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

prald Required Signature of Registered Agent

1/ay 9, 2013

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degregation of provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Δ

rudyitte Aprildow Required Signature of Incorporator

ĩ'.,

٠.

.

11/ay 9,2013